FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

REC(



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 07057.0012

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradellians. 101462942 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS				
1.	Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party:		
	1) Makoto HAMADA 2) Osamu FUKAWATASE 9 5.00			
		Name: Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha		
Additiona	al name of conveying party attached? □ Yes ജ No	Internal Address:		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan		
		City:		
Ø	Assignment Merger	State: Zip Code:		
	Security Agreement □ Change of Name	a. 4. 100		
		9/65 3/08		
	Other	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?		
Execution	on Date: August 8, 2000 ()9/655374	□ Yes ⊠ No		
		peing filed together with a new application, the execution date of the		
Α.	Patent Application Number:	B. Patent Number:		
	Additional numbers atta	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ⊠		
Internal /	FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
9 /15/2000	0 DF1.0YD			
JSfreetA	ddress: 1300 i Street, NWV 🕏			
City:	Washington	8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>		
State:	DC Zip: 20005-3315			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
	Ernest F. Chapman	SEP 0 5 2000		
		nature Date		
	Total number of pages including cover she	•		

PATENT REEL: 011069 FRAME: 0352

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSICNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

SEAT OCCUPANT DETECTION	APPARATUS		
for which I/WE executed	an application for Unite	d States Letters P	atent concurrently
herewith or on	or filed a	n application for	United States Letters
Patent on	, 19(Serial No); and
THE PEAC TOYOUR TE	DOCUA PADICUTET PATCUA	•	
a corporation of Japan	DOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA		, whose post office
address is 1, Toyota-cho	, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,	471-8571 Japan	, whose post office
			entire right, title, and
interest in and to this	invention, the applicati	on for United Stat	es Letters Patent on this
invention and the Letter	s Patent to be issued up	on this application	n;
which from assignee is he transferred, and set over assignee, its lawful such and to this invention and and all Letters Patent of thereof; and I/WE hereby of the United States to cessors and assigns, in AND, I/WE HEREBY for consideration, communication.	r, and do hereby sell, a cessors and assigns, my/d this application, and f the United States which authorize and request this sue all Letters Patent accordance with the term wither covenant and agree the with assignee, its survention and testify in a confict execute and deliver a	, as assignor(s), ssign, transfer, as our entire right, all divisions, and h may be granted the Commissioner of for this inventions of this Assignment of the Commission of the Assignment of the Commission of the Assignment of the Commission of th	have sold, assigned, and set over unto the title, and interest in continuations thereof, hereon, and all reissues Patents and Trademarks at to assignee, its suctit to the further as, any facts known to see sign all lawful papers be necessary or
assigns, execute all div	isional, continuation, a	nd reissue applicat	tions, make all rightful
caths and generally do e	verything possible to aid	d assignee, its suc	cessors and assigns, to
obtain and enforce prope	r patent protection for	this invention in t	the United States, it
being understood that an	y expense incident to the	e execution of sucl	n papers shall be borne
by the assignee, its suc	cessors and assigns.		
		arramara T/sa has	re emergered in the
Declaration and Power of	uthorize and request the	actorneys 1700 has action, to insert he	ere in parentheses
(Application No.	filed) the	filing date and
application number of sa	id application when know	n.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I/We have hereunto se	c our hand(s).	
1. Full Name of Sole or	Pirst Assignor : Assigno	r's Signature	: Date : August 8, 2000
Makoto Hamada		- domate	: August 0, 2000 : Citizenship
Address c/o TOYOTA JII	OSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA , Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,	471-8571 Japan	: Japan
2. Full Name of Second A		r's Signature	: Date
Osamu Fukawatase	: Dsamu	Fukawatase	: August 8, 2000
Address c/o TOYOTA JII	OSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	AFM4	: Citizenship
	, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,	4/1-85/1 Japan	:Japan : Date
3. Full Name of Third As	signor : Assigno	r's Signature	, Dace

FINNEGAN, BENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER . WASBINGTON, D.C.

: Assignor's Signature

PATENT REEL: 011069 FRAME: 0353

: Date

: Citizenship

: Cicizenship

RECORDED: 09/05/2000

4. Full Name of Third Assignor

Address

Address